

PROJECT: 2018 RE-PAVING OF GREENS FARMS RR PARKING Bid #18-930T Project # 2018-07 TOWN OF WESTPORT July 7, 2018 ENG/ARCH: TOWN OF WESTPORT ESTIMATE: \$87,000 ~ \$93,000													
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	1		2		3		4		Averages	
				DEBRING CONSTRUCTION	G. PIC & SONS CONSTRUCTION	B&W PAVING	P&S PAVING	Averages					
				UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	ITEM TOTAL	
1)	Full Depth Reclamation	3400	SY	\$5.00	\$17,000.00	\$3.00	\$10,200.00	\$7.15	\$24,310.00	\$2.35	\$7,990.00	\$4.38	\$14,875.00
2)	Bituminous Concrete, Mix Type HMA SO.050	390	TON	\$99.50	\$38,805.00	\$105.00	\$40,950.00	\$106.00	\$41,340.00	\$130.00	\$50,700.00	\$110.13	\$42,948.75
3)	Bituminous Concrete, Mix Type HMA SO.375	390	TON	\$105.00	\$40,950.00	\$115.00	\$44,850.00	\$106.00	\$41,340.00	\$141.00	\$54,990.00	\$116.75	\$45,532.50
4)	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curb	400	LF	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$7.00	\$2,800.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$6.50	\$2,600.00
5)	Bituminous Concrete Sidewalk, Mix Type HMA SO.375 L2	35	SY	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$45.00	\$1,575.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$52.00	\$1,820.00	\$51.75	\$1,811.25
6)	Remove and Dispose of Existing Bituminous Concrete Sidewalk	67	SY	\$10.00	\$670.00	\$4.50	\$301.50	\$20.00	\$1,340.00	\$9.00	\$603.00	\$10.88	\$728.63
7)	Remove and Dispose of Existing Cement Concrete Pler	6	CF	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.25	\$151.50
8)	4" Topsoil, Seed and Mutch	100	SY	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$20.75	\$2,075.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$102,481.00</b>		<b>\$102,596.50</b>		<b>\$115,110.00</b>		<b>\$123,003.00</b>		<b>\$108,647.63</b>
<b>ADD ALTERNATES</b>													
A-1)	4" Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	1200	LF	\$1.65	\$1,980.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.60	\$1,920.00	\$2.56	\$3,075.00
A-2)	Processed Aggregate Base Material, 4" Thick	100	CY	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
<b>TOTAL WITH ADD ALTERNATES</b>					<b>\$110,461.00</b>		<b>\$106,996.50</b>		<b>\$128,610.00</b>		<b>\$127,423.00</b>		<b>\$116,222.63</b>

SEE FOOT NOTE 1

Differential to next highest bid \$415.50 \$12,929.00 \$20,822.00

PROJECT: 2018 RE-PAVING OF GREENS FARMS RR PARKING Bid #18-930T Project # 2018-07 TOWN OF WESTPORT July 7, 2018 ENG/ARCH: TOWN OF WESTPORT ESTIMATE: \$87,000 ~ \$93,000													
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	5		6		7		8		Averages	
				WATERS CONSTRUCTION	NARDI MANSORY CONSTRUCTION	THE GRASSO COMPANIES	ASPHALT REPAIR SOLUTIONS	Averages					
				UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	ITEM TOTAL	
1)	Full Depth Reclamation	3400	SY	\$8.95	\$30,430.00	\$9,520.00	\$32,368,000.00	\$10.00	\$34,000.00	\$11.75	\$39,950.00	\$2,387.68	\$8,118,095.00
2)	Bituminous Concrete, Mix Type HMA SO.050 L2	390	TON	\$108.00	\$42,120.00	\$58,500.00	\$22,815,000.00	\$121.00	\$47,190.00	\$154.00	\$60,060.00	\$14,720.75	\$5,741,092.50
3)	Bituminous Concrete, Mix Type HMA SO.375 L2	390	TON	\$113.50	\$44,255.00	\$62,400.00	\$24,336,000.00	\$127.00	\$49,530.00	\$161.00	\$62,790.00	\$15,700.38	\$6,131,146.25
4)	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curb	400	LF	\$7.50	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$7.00	\$2,800.00	\$13.35	\$5,340.00	\$906.96	\$302,785.00
5)	Bituminous Concrete Sidewalk, Mix Type HMA SO.375 L2	35	SY	\$77.50	\$2,712.50	\$819.00	\$28,665.00	\$25.50	\$892.50	\$30.25	\$1,058.75	\$277.94	\$7,977.81
6)	Remove and Dispose of Existing Bituminous Concrete Sidewalk	67	SY	\$53.00	\$3,551.00	\$201.00	\$13,467.00	\$4.00	\$268.00	\$13.75	\$921.25	\$67.94	\$4,551.81
7)	Remove and Dispose of Existing Cement Concrete Pler	6	CF	\$15.50	\$93.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$16.00	\$96.00	\$480.00	\$2,880.00	\$215.38	\$1,292.25
8)	4" Topsoil, Seed and Mutch	100	SY	\$15.50	\$1,550.00	\$1,350.00	\$13,500.00	\$11.50	\$1,150.00	\$28.65	\$2,865.00	\$215.38	\$1,292.25
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$124,771.50</b>		<b>\$80,498,232.00</b>		<b>\$135,909.00</b>		<b>\$175,865.00</b>		<b>\$20,198,940.63</b>
<b>ADD ALTERNATES</b>													
A-1)	4" Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	1200	LF	\$1.55	\$1,860.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,880,000.00	\$1.75	\$2,100.00	\$2.40	\$2,880.00	\$60.43	\$71,710.00
A-2)	Processed Aggregate Base Material, 4" Thick	100	CY	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$156.00	\$15,600.00	\$74.50	\$7,450.00
<b>TOTAL WITH ADD ALTERNATES</b>					<b>\$255,603.00</b>		<b>\$163,878,464.00</b>		<b>\$281,918.00</b>		<b>\$370,210.00</b>		<b>\$41,127,041.25</b>

SEE FOOT NOTE 2

INTENDED BID NUMBER \$135,140.00

Average \$126,822.00

**FOOT NOTES**

- 1 WRITTEN VALUE DOES NOT MATCH NUMERIC VALUE THEREFORE WRITTEN VALUE WAS USED IN CALCULATION
- 2 WRITTEN VALUE DOES NOT MATCH NUMERIC VALUE THEREFORE WRITTEN VALUE WAS USED IN CALCULATION